Wednesday, May 15, 2019

THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital - KD
HEARING ROOM: Marquette

09:00 AM

18-90114
#1

18-90208
#2

18-90208
#3

Patricia S. Molle

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Timothy C. Quinnell, Atty for Patricia S. Molle (Debtor)

Donna Abigail LaLonde

Chapter 13 Trustee's
Motion to Dismiss

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
David E. Bulson, Atty for Donna Abigail LaLonde (Debtor)

Donna Abigail LaLonde

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
David E. Bulson, Atty for Donna Abigail LaLonde (Debtor)
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THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital - KD
HEARING ROOM: Marquette

09:00 AM

18-90133
#4

18-90135
#5

19-90033
#6

Thomas E. Michaels and Stacey L. Michaels

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Timothy C. Quinnell, Atty for Stacey L. Michaels (Debtor)
Timothy C. Quinnell, Atty for Thomas E. Michaels (Debtor)

James S Zdebski, Jr and Amy J Zdebski

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Ad]j.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Russell W. Hall, Atty for Amy J Zdebski (Debtor)
Russell W. Hall, Atty for James S Zdebski Jr (Debtor)

Charles G Mowitt

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan - Adj.

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Rudolph F. Perhalla, Atty for Charles G Mowitt (Debtor)
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THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING
CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: Digital - KD
HEARING ROOM: Marquette

10:00 AM

19-90075
#1

19-90036
#2

18-99004

#3

Donald L Gingras
Motion to Dismiss Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §707(a)

Darrell R. Dettmann (Trustee)
Nick Balberman, Atty for Donald L Gingras (Debtor)

Joseph A. Atkinson

Hearing

Re:AmeriCredit Financial Services, Inc., dba GM
Financial's

Motion for Relief from Stay

Re:2017 Toyota Camry

(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)

C. Jason Cardasis, Atty for Joseph A. Atkinson (Debtor)
Darrell R. Dettmann (Trustee)

Michelle L. Switzer
V.
United States Department of Education

Lead Case: 18-90031-jtg Michelle L. Switzer and Mark P
Switzer

Pretrial Conference

Michael L. Shiparski, Atty for United States Department of Education (Defendant)

Rudolph F. Perhalla, Atty for Michelle L. Switzer (Plaintiff)
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CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Digital - KD
Wednesday, May 15, 2019 HEARING ROOM: Marquette
10:00 AM
18-90174 James P. Hermes
#4 Debtor's Motion for Sanctions for Violation of the

Automatic Stay

Darrell R. Dettmann (Trustee)
Paul Gregory Swanson, Atty for James P. Hermes (Debtor)
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THE HONORABLE JOHN T. GREGG, PRESIDING

CALENDAR
COURT REPORTER: Digital - KD
Wednesday, May 15, 2019 HEARING ROOM: Marquette

12:30 PM
19-90015 Kevin D Tessmer and Lauri A Tessmer

Telephonic Hearing
Re: Letter from Hon. John T. Gregg to Morris B.
Leftkowitz, Esq.[Dkt. No.21]

Barbara P. Foley (Trustee)
Morris B. Lefkowitz, Atty for Kevin D Tessmer (Debtor)
Morris B. Lefkowitz, Atty for Lauri A Tessmer (Debtor)
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